

MAC` Case No. 398 of 2022
Present: Jayashree Banerjee, Chief Judge (WB 01049)

Order No. 10
Dated: 01-10-2024

Today is fixed for hearing of the petition under order 1 Rule 10(2) dated 02.12.2022 filed by OP 2.

OP 2 files hazira.

Applicant takes no step today.

None moves for hearing.

Hence, the applicant is directed to show cause as to why the case shall not be dismissed for default.

Fix 11.02.2025 for filing show cause by the applicant.

Chief Judge