

MAC Case No. 398 of 2022
Present: Biswarup Bandyopadhyay, Chief Judge (WB 01133)

Order No. 13
Dated: 11-08-2025

Today is fixed for hearing petition u/O I Rule 10(2) of CPC filed by OP 2.
OP 2 files hazira.

Applicant takes no steps today.

For ends of justice, the case is adjourned.

Fix 15-12-2025 for hearing petition u/O I Rule 10(2) of CPC filed by OP 2.

Chief Judge